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AOTS AND RESOLVES 

OIl'THE 

FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE 

OIl'THIlI 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1872. 

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreea.bly to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 26, 184.0, ILnd Maroh 16. 18402. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

18 '12. 



PRIV ATE AND SPECIAL LA WS 
• 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1872. 



STATE TAX. 185 

County supervisors of schools, six thousand five hun- CHAP. 190. 
dred dollars .................................. " $6,500 00 

Teachers' institutes, foul' thousand dollars. '" . . . . . . . . 4,000 00 
Expenses of superintendent of common schools, five 

hundred dollars. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 500 00 
Normal schools, eleven thonsand dollars ............. 11,000 00 
Reim bUl'sement to commissioner of immigration, eleven 

thousand nine hundred sixty-eight dollars' fifty-five 
cents ......................................... . 

Schools in Madawaska, two thousand dollars ........ . 
Chapel of insane hospital, fifteen hunch'ed dollars .... . 
Maine state library, five hundred dollars ........... ' .. 
Town of Gilead, three thousand dollars ............. . 
Normal school grounds in Farmington foul' hundred 

dollars ............................. '" ........ . 
Soldiers' orphan home at Bath, nine thousand dollars, 
Childrens' home in Bangor, two thousand dollars ...... 
Additional travel for senate and house of representa-

tives, three thousand seven hundred dollars ....... . 
Amounting in the whole to two hundred fifty-nine 

11,968 55 
2,000 00 
1,500 00 

500 00 
3,0.00 00 

400 00 
9,000 00, 
2,000 00 

3, '100 00 

thousand one hundred forty-five dollars fifty cents .. 259,145 50 
SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 29, 1872. 

<Jbept.er 190. 

An uo~ for the 88sessment of a st-a~e tax for the year one thousand eigM hundred 8nd 
seventy-two, amounting to twelve hundred ninety-two thousand four bundred eighty­
two dollars seventy-one oen~. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature, assembled, as follows: 

SECTION 1. That each city, town, plantation or' other place 
hereiuafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the 
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the 
following lists; the same being. in addition to the poll tax of one 
cent on each poll, a tax of five and three quarters mills on the 
dollar of the present valuation, for the current disbUl'sements of 
the treasUl'y and for the school mill fund, established by an act 
approved February twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy­
two, and for the sinking fund established by an act approved 
J annary twenty-eight, eighteen hundred sixty-five, and for the 
sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh, 
eighteen hundred and sixty-eight. 

24 

State lax. 



186 
CH4P.100. 

Auburn, 

Durham, 
Eas~ Livermore, 

Greene, 

Lewiston, 

Lisbon, 

Leods, 

Livermore, 
Minot, 

Poland, 

Turner; 

Wales, 

Webster, 

Amity, 

Bridgewater, 

Dalton, 

Easton, 

Frenohville, 

Fort Fairfield, 

Fort Kent, 

Hodgdon, 

Houlton, 

Linneus, 

Ludlow, 

Lyndon, 

Limestone, 

Littleton, 

Madawnska, 

Mars Hill, 

Maysville, 

Monticello, 

Masardis, 

New Limeriok, 
Orient, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF .ANDROSCOGGIN. 

Sixteen thousand seven hundred ninety four dollars and 
ninety nine cents, 

Two thousand Seven hundred eighty dollars and one oent, 
Two thousand two hundred thirty seven dollars and forty 

six oents, 
Two thousand five hundred thirty one dQllars and two 

cents, 
Fifty thousand seven hundred dollars and ninety five 

oents, 
Four thousand two hundred sixty five dollars and seventy 

nine oent.s, 
Two thou.and six hundred twenty eight dollars and 

twenty cents, 
Three thousand eighteen dollars and fifty seven oents, 
Three thou.and five hundred fourteen dollars and twenty 

eight oents, 
Four thousand four hundred four dollars and twenty 

seven oents, . 
Four thousand six hundred ninety fivo dollars and fifty 

five oents, 
One thousand three hundred twenty dollars and thirty 

four cents, . 
Two thousand three hundred thirty nine dollars and eigh. 

teen cents, 

One hundrml one thousand two hundred thirty six dollars 

16,794 99 
2,780 01 

2,237 46 

2,631 02 

60,700 95 

4,266 79 

2,628 20 
3,018 67 

3,614 28 

4,<10.1 27 

4,696 65 

1,320 34 

2,339 18 

and thirteen cents, 101,236 13 

COUNTY OF .AROOSTOOK. 

Two hundred fifty seven dollars and seventy 
cents, 

Four hundred seventy nine dollars and 
ninety Dille cent.s, 

Five hundred sixty seven dollars and forty 
two oents, 

Four hundred two dollars and eighty six 
cents, 

Four hundred sixty six dollars and nineteen 
cents, 

One thousand five hundred ninety five dol. 
Inrs and twenty cents, 

Three hundred seventy seven dollars nnd 
fifty two cents, 

Oue thousand one hundred thirty nine dol· 
lars nnd seventy four oents, 

Three thousand nine hundred twenty four 
dollars and four cents, 

Six hundred thirty dollars nnd twenty six 
cents, 

Three hundred thirty three dollars and six­
ty three cents, 

Eight hundred ninety seven dollars and 
eighty five oents, 

One hundred fifty nino dollars and sixty one 
oents, 

Five hundred forty three dollars and forty 
nine cents, 

Three hu ndred seventy six dollars and 
twelve oents, 

Two hundred sixty four dollars and nine­
teen oents, 

Eight hundred six dollars and ninety six 
oents, 

Seven hundred ninety eight dollars and fifty 
three cents, 

Two hundred twenty seven dollars and forty 
oents, 

Two hundred fifty dollars and sixty oents, 
Two hundred one dollars and sixty four. 

cents, 

267 70 

479 99 

667 42 

402 86 

466 19 

1,695 20 

377 62 

1,139 74 

3,924 04 

630 26 

333 63 

897 86 

159 61 

M349 

376 12 

264 19 

806 96 

798 63 

227 40 
260 6 

201 64 



STATE TAX. 

COUNI'Y OF AROOSTOOK, (CON'tINUED.) 

Presque Isle, 

Sherman, 

Smyrna, 

Washburn, 

Weston, 

Alva plantation, 

Benediota do. 
Bancroft do. 

One thousand forty one dollars and thirty 
four oents, 

Six hURdred seventy nine dollars nnd seven­
ty three cents, 

Two hundred five dollars and sixty three 
oent .. "!, 

Three hundred sixty three dollars and thir­
ty seven cents, 

Two hundred eighty seven dollars and forty 
eight oents, 

Two hundred two dollnrs nnd seventy six 
cents, 

Two hundred forty dollars ",nd seventy ots., 
Two hundred twenty seven dollBrs nnd sev­

enty four cenl.s, 
One hundred eighty five dollars and twenty Crystal do. 

Castle Hill do. 
:'F two cents, 

One hundred fifteen dollars and ninety seven 
cents, 

Dayton do. 

Glenwood do. 

Grant Isle do. 
Haynesville do. 

Island F",lls plantation, 

Moro do. 
Mapleton do. 

Maowahoo do. 

Hllmlin plantation, 

Oa.kfield do. 

Perham do. 
V",n Buren do. 

Woodland do. 
Westfield do. 

11, R. 1 do. 
9, R. 6 do. 

W. !iNo. 9, R. 1, 
Survey, 

F, H. 1, 
'Cox Patont, 

W.E.L.S., 
do. 

A, R. 2, 11,020 aores, 
A, R. 2, 7,715 aores, 
B, R. 2, 

C, R. 2, 
D, R. 2, 
E,R.2, 
I, R. 2, 
E. half K, R. 2, 
W. half K, R. 2, 
L,R.2, 
3, R. 2, 
1, R. 3, 
Pt. 1, R. 3, (Barker) 
3, R. 3, 

<l, R. 3, 
7, R. 3, 

8, R. 3, 
9, R. 3, 
10, R 3, 
S. E. qr. 16, R. 3, 
N. E. qt. 16, R. 3, 

do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
<to. 

do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Ono hundred forty one dollars nnd eight 
cents, . 

One hundred fifty eight dollars and three 
cents, 

Two hundred thirty six dollnrs and ten ols., 
One hundred fifty two dollnrs and eighty 

two cents, 
Two hundred eighteen dollars and fifty eight 

oent.s, I-

One hundred thirty dollars, 
One hundred sixty sil< dollBrs and seventeen 

oents, 
Two hundred thirty eight dollars and fifty 

three cents, 
One hundred sixty three dollars and twenty 

one oents, 
One hundred forty five dollars ond thirty 

oents, 
Seventy four dollars ond forty six oents, 
Two hundred sixty six dollars and ninety 

nine oent.s, 
Eighty three dollars ond fifty nine cents, 
One hundred twenty dollars ond twenty 

seVen cents, 
One hundred eighteen dollars and fifty ots., 
One hundred eleven dollars and forty nine 

oents, 

187 
CHAP. 190. 

1,0n 3<l 

679 73 

205 63 

363 37 

287 <l8 

202 76 
240070 

227 7<l 

185 22 

115 97 

14,108 

158 03 
236 10 

152 82 

218 58 
130 00 

166 17 

238 53 

163 21 

145 30 
U <l6 

266 99 
83 59 

120 27 
118 50 

111 <l9 

32 89 
1 03 
2 59 

<lIll 
25 87 

16i <l5 
80 50 
5905 
U 23 

<l5 
28 03 
28 03 
17 25 
75 62 
H 50 
H 38 

U802 
98 68 

156 98 
34 39 
4298 
<l2 99 
12 08 
10 84 



188 STATE TAX. 

CHAP. 190. COUN.TY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.) 

W. half 16, R. 3, W. E. L. S., Twenly one dollars and sixty nine cents, 
N. half 17, R. 3, do. Twenty one dollars and sixty nine cents, 
S. half 17, R. 3, do. Twenty one dollars and sixty nine oents, 
I, R. 4, N. Y. A., do. Fifty one dollars and sixty four oellts, 
2, R. 4, do. Sixty five dollars and seventy nine oents, 
E. hnH 3, R. 4, do. Forty one dollnrs and twelve oents, 
W. half 3, R. 4, do. Seventy·fonr dollars and one oent, 
6, R. 4, Dyer Brook, do. Eighty two dollars and twen~y three oents, 
E. half 6, R. 4, do. Forty one dollars and twelve oents, 
N. W. qr. 6, R. 4, do. Fifteen dollars and eighty two cents, 
7, R. 4, do. Ninety eight dollars and sixty eight cents, 
Half 8, R. 4, do. Twenty three dollars and seventeen oents, 
8, R. 4, do. Twenty four dollars and fifteen cents, 
9, R. 4, W. E. L. S., B1ooks, Six dollars and seventy fonr cents, 
9, R. 4, do. Forty eight dollnrs "nd thirty oents, 
W. half and S. E. quarter 10, 

.. R.4, W. E. L. S., Thirty five dollars and fifty one cents, 
E. half 11, R. 4, do. Tw.enty five dollars Ilnd forty two oents, 
N. W. qr. 11. R. 4, do. Twenty doll"ts "nd fifty five oents, 
S. W. qr. 11, R. 4, do. Thil-teen dollars and nine cents, 
13, R. 4, do. Thirty four dollars Ilnd thirty nine eents, 
E. half 15, R. 4, do. Twenty niue.dollars and ninety oenls, 
W. h"lf 16, R. 4, do. Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents, 
16, R. 4, do. Fifty six dollars and eighty one oents, 
S. half 17, R. 4, do., Seventeen dolln,'s and thirty six oents, 
Part N. hllif 17, R. 4, do. Seven dollars and forty seven cents, 
17, R. 4, do. Fonrteen doltors and thirty seven ceuts, 
S. pal·t A, R. 5, do. .. Forty six dollnrs and thirty Jour cents, 
N. part A, R. 6, do. Fifty dollars and eight oents, 
S. half I, R. 6, do. Fifty dollars Rnd eight cents, 
N. half 1, R. 5, do. Thirty three dollars and sixty four oents, 
7, R. 6, do. Sixty five dollars nnd seventy eight cents, 
8, R. 6, 9,279 aores, do. .~eventeen dollars and ninety eight cents, 
Jl 9, R. 5, do. Eighteen dullars and sixty nine oents, 
N. W. qr. 9, R. 6, do. Seven dollars and forty seven cents, 
12, R. 6, do. Seventeen dollar's and ninety four cents, 
12, R. 6, Buchanan, do. Fourteen dollars and twenty cents, 
13, R. 6, do. Forty seven dollars aud nine cents, 
14, R. 6, do. 'fbirty two dollars "nd fourteen oents, 
15, R. 6, do. Fifty three dollars and seven cents, 
16, R. 6, do. Forty seven dollars "nd Din'e oents, 
17, R. 5, do. Fifty nine dollars and oighty cents, 
10, R. 6, do. Forty seven dollars "nd nine cents, 
11, R. 6, do. Sixty seven dollars and twenty eight oents, 
11, R. 6, do. Four dollars and thirty one 09nts, 
12, R. 6, do. Forty four dollars and eighty five cents, 
13, R. 6, do. Twenty three dollars and seventeen oents, 
14, R. 6, do. Fifty nine doll","s and eighty cents, 'V. hf. 15, R. 6, do. Twent,y three dollars and fifty five oents, 
E. hf. 15, R. 6, do.· Twenty three dollars and fifty five oents, 
16, R. 6, do. Thirty eight dollars and twelve cents, 
S. half 17, R. 6, do. Twenty six dollars and sixteen oents, 
N. half 17, R. 6, do. Eigilty six oents, 
9, R. 7, do. Forty eight dollars and fifty nine oents, 
10, R. 7, do. Forty eight dollars aull fifty nine oents, 
10, R. 7, do. ' Twelve dollars and ninety fonr oents, 
11, R. 7, . do. Fifty one dollars and fifty eight oents, 
11, R. 7, do. Three dollars and f01·ty five cents, 
12, R. 7, do. Fifty :qve dollars and thirty two cents, 
13, R. 7, do. Thirty one dollars and forty oents, 
13, R. 7, do. Six doll aI'S and ninety oents, 
-i 14, R. 7, do. Forty four dollars and eigh ty :Ii vO oenls, 
N. W. qr. 14, R. 7, do. Seventeen dollars ninety fonr oents, 
16, R. 7, do. Forty five dollars and sixty oents, 
16, R. 7, do. Nine dollars and twenty centsJ 
9, R. 8, do. Sixty one dollars and twenty nine oents, 
10, R. 8, do. Sixty seven doUars and twenty eight oents, 
H, U. 8, do. Sixty seven dollars and twenty eight oents, 
12, R. 8, do. Fifty two dollol's and thirty three cents, 
13, R. 8, do. Fifty two dollars and thirty thl'oe oents, 
14, R. 8, do. Fifty six dollars and eighty one oents, 
S. half 16, R. 8, do. Twenty nille dollars and ninety oents, 
N. half 16, R. 8, ' do. Twenty nine dollars and ninety oents, 
16, R. 8,1. do. Fifty ono dollars and fifty eight cents, 

21 69 
21 69 
21 69 
51 64 
65 79 
4112 
7401 
82 23 
41 12 
15 82 
98 68 
23 17 
24 Iii 
674 

48 30 

35 51 
25 42 
20 66 
13' 09 
34 39 
29 90 
29 90 
56 81 
17 36 
7 47 

14 37 
46 34 
60 08 
60 08 
33 64 ' 
65 78 
17 98 
18 69 

7 47 
17 94 
14 20 
47 09 
32 14 
53 07 
47 09 
69 80 
47 09 
67 28 
4 31 

44 86 
23 17 
69 80 
23 66 
23 65 
38 12 
26 16 

86 
48 69 
48 69 
12 94 
51 68 
3 46 

66 32 
31 40 

6 90 
44 86 
17 94 
'46 60 

9 20 
61 29 
67 2B 
67 28 
62 33 
52 33 
56 81 
29 90 
29 90 
61 68 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.) 

S. part 17, R. 8, W. E. L. S., Thirty nine dollars and sixty two cents, 
Part 17, R. 8, do. Five dollars and sixty eight cents 
Part 17, R. 8, do. Two dollars and ninety nine cents, 
11, R. 9, do. Seventy eight dollars and forty nine cents, 
12, R. 9, do. Fifty nine dollars and five cents, 
13, R. 9, do. Thirty eight dollars and eighty seven cents, 
14, R. 9, do. Forty cne dollars and eleven cents, 
16, R. 9, do. Thirty four dollars and thirty nine cents, 
16, R. 9, . do. Forty two dollars and ninety eight cents, 
11, R. 10, do. Finy nine dollars and eighty oonts, 
12, R. 10, do. Forty dolIars and twcnty five cents, 
13, R. 10, do. Forty dolhtrs and twenty 'five oents, 
14, R. 10, do. Thirty four dollars and thirty nine cents, 
16, R. 10, do. Forty five dollars and sixty oen'ts, 
16, R. 10, do. Thirty three dollars and sixty four cents, 
Half 17, R. 10, do. Seventeen dollars and ninety four cents, 
17, R. 10, do. Fifteen dollars anrl finy three oents, 
18, R. 10, do. Forty seven dollars !lnd ten cent .. , 
11, R. 11, do. Sixty seven dollars 8nd twenty eight cents. 
12, R. 11, do. Forty seven dollars and ten cents, 
13, R. 11, do. Forty seven dollars and ten cents; 
14, R. 11, do. Forty seven dollars and ten cents, 
15, R. 11, d". Forty four dollars and eighty five cents, 
16, R. 11, (10. Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents, 
17, R. 11, do. Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents, 
18, R. 11, do. Thirty four dollars and thirty nine cents. 
19, R. 11, do. Thirty eight dollars and eighty seven cents, 
20, R. 11 and 12, do. Seventy seven dollars, 
11, R. 12, do. Seventy four dollars and seventy five cents, 
12, R. 12, do. Fifty three dollars and seven cents, 
13, R. 12, do. Forty seven dollars and ninc oents, 
14, R. 12, do. Forty seven dollars and nine oents, 
15, R. 12, do. Thirty oight dollars and eighty Beven cents, 
16, R. 12, do. Thirty four dollars and thirty nine cents, 
17, R. 12, do. l'hirty eight dollar" and twelve oents, 
W. half and N. E. quarter 18, 

R. 12, W. E. L. S., Thirty five dollars and thirteen cents, 
18, R. 12, do. Eleven dollars and fifty cents, 
19, R. 12, rlo. Sixty five dollars and seventy eight cents, 
11, R. 13, do. Sixty three dollars and twenty five oents, 
12, R. 13, do. Thirty seven dollars and sixty one cents, 
13, R. 13, do. Forty seven dollars and ten oents, 
14, It. 13, do. Forty seven dollars and ten oents, 
15, R. 13, do. Thirty four dollars and thirty nine cents, 
16, R. 13, do. Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents, 
17, R. 13, do. Thirty foul' dollars and thirty nine oents, 
18, R. 13, do. Fifty one dollars and fifty seven oents~ 
11, R. 14, do. Seventy four dollars and seventy five cents, 
12, R. 14, do. Forty dollars and thirty seven oents, 
13, R. 14, do. Thirty nine dollars and sixty two cents, 
14, R. 14, do. Fifty six dollaTs and eighty one oents, 
15, R. 14, do. Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight oents, 
16, R. 14, do. Fifty one dollars and fifty eight oents, 
17, R. 14, do. Thirry seven dollars thirty seven cents, 
11, R. 16, do. Sixty one dollars and twenty nine oents, 
12, R. 15, do. Forty seven dollars and nine cents, 
13, R. 15, do. Thirty nine dollars Rnd sixty two oents, 
14, R. 15, do. Thirty nine dollars and sixty two oents, 
15, R. 15, :<10. Twenty six dollars and sixteen oents, 
N. half 11, R. 16, do. 'rwen~y four dollars and fifteen oents, 
12, R. 16, do. Thirty eight dollars and eighty seven oent.., 
13, R. 16, do. Seventy nine dollars and twenty foul' oent~, 
14, R. 16, do. Thirty two dollars and fourteen cents, 
E. part 11, R. 17, do. Fifty seven dolhtrs and fifty cents, 
12, K. 17, do. Tbirty eight dollars and eighty seven oents, 

39 62 
5 68 
2 99 

78 49 
69 06 
38 87 
41 11 
3439 
42 98 
59 80 
40 25 
40 25 
34 39 
45 60 
33 64 
17 94 
15 53 
47 10 
67 28 
47 10 
47 10 
47 10 
4485 
37 38 
29 90 
3439 
38 87 
77 00 
74 75 
53 07 
47 09 
47 09 
38 87 
3439 
38 12 

35 13 
11 50 
65 78 
63 25 
37 61 
47 10 
47 10 
34 39 
29 90 
34 39 
51 57 
74 75 
40 37 
39 62 
56 81 
37 38 
51 58 
37 37 
61 29 
47 09 
39 62 
39 62 
26 16 
20l 15 
38 87 
79 24 
32 14 
57 50 
38 87 

]
Tlventy seven thousand four hundred twelve ----­

dollars nnd ninety two oent~, 27,412 92 

189 
CHAP. 190. 

, 



190 
CHAP. 190; 

" 

llaldwin, 

llridgton, 

llrunswiok, 

Cape Elizabeth, 

Casoo, 

Cumberland, 

Deering, 

Falmouth, 

Freeport, 

Gorham, 

Gray, 

Harpswell, 

Harrison, 

Naples, 

New Glouoester, 

North Yarmouth, 
Otisfield, 

Portland, 

Pownal, 

Raymond, 
Soa rhorough, 
Sehago, 
Standish, 

Westbrook, 
Windham, 

Yarmouth, 

Avon, 

Carthag~, 

Chesterville, 

Farmington, 

Freeman, 
Industry, 

Jay, 

Kingfield, 
Madrid, 

New Sharon, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 

One thousand four hundred seventy si .. dollars aud twenty 
one oents, 1,476 21 

Four thousand nine hundred twenty four dollars anu five 
oo~ ~H% 

Thirteen thousand two hundred sixty seven dollars and 
fifty four oents, 13,267 54 

Ten thousand two hundred seventy two dollars and eighty 
five oents, 10,272 85 

One thousand three hundred -ninety one dollars and 
twelve oents, 1,391 12 

Two thousand nine hundred forty seven dollars and fifty 
three cents, 2,947 53 

Twelve tbousand six 
sixty six cents, 

Three tbousaud nine 
forty six oents, 

hundred twenty five dollars and 
12,625 66 

hundred si:"ty three dollars nnd 
3,963 46 

Five thousand two hundred fifty dollars and twenty four 
cents, 5,250 24 

Eigbt tbousand three hundred twenty two dollars and six 
cents, 8,322 06 

Two thousand seven hundred sixty eight dollars and_ 
eighty cents, 2,768 81) 

Two thousand six hundred eighteen dollars and twenty 
six oents, 2,618 26 

One thousand seven hundred fifty four dollars and seventy 
two oents, 1,764 72 

One thousand five bundred forty seven dollars and forty 
niue oents, 1,647 49 

Four thousand eight hundred eighty five dollars and 
twenty seven oents, - 4,885 27 

Three thousand nine dollars and ninety six cents, 3,009 96 
One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and fifty 

foul' oents, 1,719 64 
One hundred sixty nine thousand three hundred fifty 

three dollars lind eighty seven cents, 169,353 87 
Two thousand one hundl'e:! seventy eight dollars and 

eighteen cents, 
One thousand three hundred twenty dollars and fifty ots., 

_ Four thousand sixty two dollars and four oents, 
One thousand eleven dollars and sixty two oents, 
Two thousand eigh~ hundred thirty eight dollars and 

2,178 18 
1,320 50 
4,062 04 
1,011 62 

forty three cents, 2,838 43 
Six thousand three hundred fourteen dollars and two ots., 6,314 02 
Five thousand eight hundred forty dollars and ninety 

four oents, 5,840 94 
Five thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and twelve 

oents, 5,952 12 

Two hundred eighty one thousand six hnndred sixteen 
dollars and forty eight cents, 281,616 48 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. 

Eight hundred sixty two dollnrs and fourteen 
oents, 

Five hundred thirteen dollars and thirty nine 
oents, 

One thousand six hundred sixty dollars and 
forty three oents, 

Eight thousand three hundred thirty seven dol­
lars and seventy six oents, 

Eight hundred forty one dollars and sixty oents, 
One thousand two hundred five dollars and thir­

ty uine ceuts, 
Two thousand eight hundred sixty one dollars 

aud fifty oents, 
Six hundred thirty nine dollars and ten oents, 
Three hundred twenty one dollars and seventy 

two oents, 
Two thousaud Beveu hundred seveuty two dol-

lars and fourteeu oents, > 

862 14 

513 39 

1,660 43 

8,337 76 
8U 60 

1,205 39 

2,861 50 
639 10 

321 72 

2,772 14 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, -(CONTINUED.) 

New Vineyard, 

Phillips, 

Rnngely, 

Salem, 

Strong, 

Temple, 

Weld, 

Wilton, 

Letter E plantation, 
Eustis do. 

Perkins do. 

NO.6 do. 
W nshington do. 
Lang do. 

Green Vale do. 
Coplin do. 

One thousnnd three hundred seventeen dollars 
and fifty six cents, 

Two thousnnd one hundred sixty three dollars 
and twenty one oents, 

Fonr hundred thirty three,dollnrs and thirty six 
oents, 

Three hundred seventy one dollars and nineteen 
oent.s, 

One thousand two hundred ~eventy one dollars 
and twenty two oents, 

Nine hundred thirty two dollars and ninety five 
oents, 

One thousnnd foUl' hundred twelve "dollnrs and 
eighty six oents, 

Three thousand four hundred twenty seven dol. 
lars nnd twelve oents, 

Seventy four dolInrs nnd fifty six oents, 
Three bundred thirty one dollars and seventy 

six oents, 
One hundred"seventy five dollars nnd forty eight 

cents, 
Eighty seven dollats and eighty cents, 
Twenty nine dollars nnd forty seven oents, 
One hundred fourteen dollnrs and sixty seven 

oents, 
Sixty dollars and seventy nine oents, 
One hundred thirty three dollars and ninety one 

oents, 
S. hnlf No.2, R. 1, Twenty three dollnrs, 
No.3, It. 1, B. K. P., 

(Rnngely plnntation,) Seventy two dolInrs nnd forty five cents, 
No.4, R. I, B. K. P., rwenty four dollars nnd fifteen oents, 
No.3, R. 2, do. Forty dollars and twenty five oents, 
No.4, R. 3, do. Fifty six dolInrs and thirty five cents, 
S. ! No.4, R. 3, do. Sixteen dollars nnd ten cents, 
D. Eighty dollnrs and fifty oents, 
D Gore, Fifty eight cents, 
No.1, R. 2, W. B. K. P., Fifty six dollars and thirty five oents, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Thirty two dollars and twenty oents, 
No.3, R. 3, • do. Sixty four dollars and forty oents, 
N. half No.2, R. 4, do. Twenty four doUars and fifteen oents, 
N. half No. 3, R. 4, do. Seventy ,even dollars and five oents, 
No. I, R. 6, do. Eighty eight dollars and fifty five oents, 
No.2, R. 6, do. Sixty four dollars and forty oents, 
S. half No.1, R. 6, do. Forty four dollars nnd twenty eight oents, 
N. part No.1, R. 6, do. Twenty tbree dollars, 
No.2, R. 6, do. Sixty dollars and thirty seven oents, 
No. I, R. 7, do. Twenty eight dolhus and seventy five oents, 
No.1, R. 8, do. Eighty eight dollars and fifty five oents, 
No.2, R. 8, do. Eight dollnrs and sixty two oent_, 
Gore N. of Nos. 2 and 3, 

R. 6, Dead river, Twenty dollnrs and twelve oent~, 

Amherst, 
Aurora~ 
Bluebill, 

Brooklin, 

Brooksville, 

Buoksport, 

Castine, 

Oran berry Isle, 

Thirty three thousand three hundred forty Seven 
dollars and twenty five oents, 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 

Three hundred thirty dollars and twenty one oents, 
Ooe hundred eighty five dollors and fifty three cents, 
Two thonsand two bundred ninety dollars and sixty 

three cents, 
One thousand seventy seven dollars and nineteen 

cents, 
One thousand three hundred seventy Beven dollars 

ond forty oents, 
Seven thousand twenty two dollars and thirty five 

oents, 
Two thousond six hundred fifty five dollars and 

thirty cents, 
Threo hundred fifty four dollars and fifty seven ots., 

1,317 66 

2,163 21 

433 36 

371 19 

1,271 22 

93296 

1,412 86 

3,427 12 
74 66 

331 76 

176 48 
87 80 
29 47 

114 67 
60 79 

133 91 
23 00 

72 46 
24 16 
40 25 
66 36 
16 10 
80 60 

68 
66 36 
32 20 
64 40 
24 16 
77 06 
88 56 
6t 40 

, 44 28 
23 00 
60 37 
28 76 
88 66 

8 62 

20 12 

33,347 25 

330 21 
185 53 

2,290 63 

1,077 19 

1,377 40 

7,022 35 

2,655 30 
354 57 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF HANCOOK, (CONTINUED.) 

Deer Isle, 

Dedham, 

Eastbrook, 
Eden, 

Ellswortb, 

Franklin, 
Gouldsborougb, 
Hanoook, 
Lamoine, 
Mariaville, 
Mount Desert, 
Orland, 

Otis, 
Penobsoot, 

Sedgwiok, 

Sullivan, 
Surry, 

Tremont, 

Two thousand four hundred six dollars and forty five 
oenb, 

Five hundred ninety one dollars and eighty eight 
oents, 

Two hundred twenty six dollars aud thirty nine ots., 
One thousand one hundred thirty two dollars and 

seven ty seven oeots, 
Seven thousand one hundred one dollars and eighty 

six oents, 
Nine hundred seventy dollars and nineteen cents, 
One thousand three hundred dollars forty uine oents, 
Nine hundred forty four dollars and eighty nine ots., 
Eight hundrod twenty dollars and sixty four cents, 
Three hundred sel'enty nine dollars and eleven cents, 
Nine hundred eleven dollars and sixteen oents, 
Two thousand one hundred fifty six dollars and 

eighty one cents, 
One hundred fifty two dollars and forty four conts, 
One thousand three hundred ten dollars aud sixty 

nine oents, 
One thousand one hundred thirty nine dollars and 

fifty five cents, 
Eight hundred eighteon dollars and forty eight cts., 
One thousand two hundred five dollars and thidy 

seven oents. 
One thousBnd fi ve hundred twelve dollars and sev-

enty two oents, 
Trenton, Six hlOndred eighty dollars and seventy eight oeuts, 
Verona, Two hundred ninety four dollars and forty nine ots., 
Waltham, Three hundred thirty two dollars and eighty five ots., 
Swan's Island, One hundred sixty dollars Bnd eighty seven oents, 
No.7, Seventl dollars and eighty three conts, 
No.3, N. D., One hundred nineteen dollars and .ixty oents, 
No.4, do. One hnndred nineteen dollars and sixty oents, 
Strip N. of No. S, Twenty two dollars and forty three cents, 
Strip N. of No.4, Twenty two dollars and forty three eents, 
No.8, South Div., Twenty two dollars and forty' three oents, 
No.9, do. Twenty two dollars and forty three oents, 
No. 10, adj. Steuben, Forty four dollars and eigbty five oents, 
No. 16, M. D., Seventy four dollars and seventy five cents, 
No. 21, do. Seventy four dollars and seventy five oents, 
No. 22, do. Seventy four dollars and seventy five oents, 
No. 28, do. Seventy foul' dollars and seventy fi ve oents, 
No. 32, do. One bundred nineteen dollars Bnd sixty oentll, 
No. 33, do. One bundred thirty four dollars and fifty five oents, 
No. 34, do. One hundred nineteen dollars and sixty oents, 
No. 35, do. One hundred nineteen dollars and sixty oents, 
No. 39, do. One bundred forty nine dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 40, do. Eigbty nine dollILrs and seventy oents, 
No. 41, do. Seventy four dollars and seventy five oents, 
Bntter Island, Four dollars and tbirty two oents, 
Eagle do. Thil'teen dollars and eighty oents, 
Spruoe Head and Bear 

Island, Three dollars and forty five oents, 
Beaoh Island, Two dollars and two oents, 
Hog Island, Two dollars and eigbty seven oents, 
Bradbury's Island, Two dollars and eigbty seven oents, 
Pond Island, near Lit-

tle Deer Island, One dollar and fifteen oents, 
Western Island, Fity seven oents, 
Little Spruce Head Isl-

and, One dollar and fifteen oeuts, 
Pond Island, Eleven dollars and fifty eeats, 
West B1aek Island, .Two dollars and eighty seven oents, 
East B1aok do. Eighty,evell cents, 
Plaoenoia do. Five dollars and seventy five cents, 
Long do. Twenty oigbt dollars and seventy five cents, 
Marshall's do. Eighteon dollars and sixty nine oents, 
Great Dnok do. One dollnrand forty four oents, 
Piokering's do. Eleven dollars and fifty cents, 
Old Harbor do. Five dollars and seventy five oents, 
Calf do. Five dollars and seventy five cents, 

Forty three thousand five hundred twenty dollars 
and three oents, 

2,406 45 

591 88 
226 39 

1,132 77 

7,101 86 
uto 19 

1,300 49 
944 89 
820 64 
379 11 
911 16 

2,156 81 
15244 

1,310 69 

1,139 55 
B18 48 

1,205 37 

1,512 72 
680 78 
29449 
33285 
160 87 
70 83 

119 60 
119 60 

22 43 
2243 
22 43 
22 43 
44 85 
74 75 
74 75 
74 75 
74 75 

119 60 
134 55 
119 60 
119 60 
149 50 
89 70 
74 75 
432 

13 80 

3 45 
2 02 
287 
2 87 

1 15 
57 

1 15 
11 50 
287 

87 
5 75 

2B 75 
18 69 
1 44 

11 50 
5 75 
5 75 

43,520 03 



Albion, 

Augusta, 

Belgrade, 

Benton, 

Chelsea, 
China, 

Clinton, 

Farmingdale, 

Fayette, 

Gardiner, 

Hallowell, 
Litohfield, 

Manohestel', 

Monmouth, 

STATE TAX. 

COU.NTY OF KENNEBEO. 

Two tbousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and 
seventy eigbt oents, 

Twenty eight thousand eighty three dollars and fifty nine 
oents, 

Two thousand six hundred fifty seven dollars and eigh­
teen cents, 

One thousand four hundred twenty nine dollars lind 
eighty one cents, 

One thousand sixty fivc dcllllrs and forty one cents, 
Three thousand seyen hundred forty six dollars and 

fOl"ty fivo cents, 
'[wo thousand four hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty 

nine oents, 
Two thousllnd two hundred twenty nine dollars and sixty 

five cents, 
One thousand six hundred twenty eight dollars and three 

oents, 
Twelve thousand five hundred forty dollars lind thirty 

five cents, 
Seven thousand thirty three dollars and seventy two cts. 
Two thousand eight hundrod sixty one dollars and five 

oents, 
Ono th,ousand .eight hundred fcrty two dollal's and eighty 

six oents, 
Three thousand four hundred eigh t dollars and forty two 

oents, 
Mount Vernon, Two thousand two hllndred oighty six dollars lind twenty 

Pittston, 

Relldfield, 

Rome, 
Sidney, 

three oents, 
Three thousand seven hundred thirty three dollors ond 

thirty four oents, 
Three thousand three hundred nincty dollars and eighty 

Seven cents, 
Eight hundred sixty two dollars and sixty two oents, 
Three thousand seven hundred thirty eight dollars and 

sixty four oents, 
Vassalborough, Six thousand five hundred six doliars and forty six oenls, 
Vienna, One thousand one hundred fifty two dollars and nine 

Waterville, 

Wayne, 

'West Gardiner, 
Windsor, 
Winslow, 

oents, 
Ten thousand nine hundred fifty seyen dollars and eleven 

cents, 
One thousand nine hundred eighty four dollars and fifty 

fifty five cents, 
Two thousand sixty six dollars and ninety eight oenls, 
One thousand fiTe hundred ten dollars and fifty six cents, 
Two thousand seven hundrcd five dollars and seventy 

Winthrop, 
Clinton Gore, 
Unity pl., 

seven cents, 
Six thousand four lI'undred sixty two dollars and seven ots., 

pl., One hundred sixt.y one dollars and fifty two cents, 
Eighty two dollars and seventy four cents, . 

One hundred twenty thousand seven hundred sixty seven 

2,169 78 

28,083 69 

2,667 18 

1,429 81 
1,065 41 

3,746 45 

2,469 69 

2,229 65 

1,628 03 

12,640 35 
7,033 72 

2,861 05 

1,842 86 

3,408 42 

2,286 23 

3,'133 34 

3,390 87 
862 62 

3,738 64 
6,506 46 

1,152 09 

10,957 11 

1,984 55 
2,066 98 
1,510 56 

2,705 77 
6,462 07 

161 52 
82 74 

dollars and fifty foUl' oents, 120,767 64 

Appleton, 

Camden, 

Cushing, 
Friendship, 
Hope, 

North Havcn, 
Rockland, 

COUNTY OF KNOX. 

One thousand six hundred thirty eight dollars and soyen 
oents, . 

Eight thousand six hundred twenty two dollars and sixty 
seyen cents, 

Seven hundred sixly five dollars anq eighty five cents, 
Eight bundrcd eight dollars and seventy cents, 
One thousand foul' hundred forty nine dollars and ten 

oents, 
Eight hun:Ireli seventy nine dollol'S and nineteen oents, 
Nincteen thousand six hundred eighty ODe dollars and 
eighteen cents, 

South Thomaston, Two thousand three hundred fifty dollars and sixty two 

St. Geal'ge, 
cents, 

Two thousand three hundred twenty four dollura and 
forty nine cents, 

25 

1,638 07 

8,622 67 
765 85 
808 70 

1,449 10 
879 19 

19,681 18 

2,350 62 

2,324 49 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF KNOX, (CONTINUED.) 

Thomaston, Ten thousand six hundred sixty seven dollars and thirty 
three oents, 

Union, Three thousand seve~ty two dollars and eighty seven 
oents, 

Vinalhaven, One thousnnd five hundred twenty soven dollars nnd fifty 
four oents, 

Warren, Foul' thousand eight hundred three dollars and ninety 
five oonts, 

Washington, One thousand six hundred sixty-nine dollars an!! ninety 
seven cents, 

Matinious pl., One hundred thirteen dollars ond nineteen oents, 
Musole Ridge,pl., One hundrod nineteen dollars and seventy three oents, 

10,661 33 

3,012 81 

1,521 54 

4,803 95 

1,669 91 
113 19 
119 13 

Sixty thousand four hundred ninety four dollars and 
forty five oents, 60,494 45 

Alna, 

Boothbay, 

Bremen, 
Bristol, 

Damariscotta, 

Dresden, 

Edgecomb, 

Jefferson, 

Newoastle, 
Nobleborough, 

Somerville, 
Soutbport, 
Waldoborough, 

Westport, 
Whitefield, 

Wisoasset, 

Monhegan pl., 

Albany, 
Andover, 
Bethel, 

Brownfield, 

Buckfield, 

Byron, 
Canton, 

Denmark, 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

One thousnnd three hundred forty five dollars and 
twenty five cents, 

Tbree thousnnd seven hundred three dollars and forty 
seven oent-s, 

Nine hundred thirty six dollars and tbree oents, 
Two thousnnd eight hundred thirteen dollars and fifty 

five oents, 
Three thousand ei2ht hundrod fifty three dollars and 

sixty one oents, -
One tbousand eight hundred twenty three dollars and 

sixty oents, 
One tbousand one hundred sixty six dollars and twenty 

six cents, 
Two thousand four bundred nineteen dollars and eighteen 

oents, 
Four thousand sixteeen dollars and ninety one oents, 
One thous!J,nd six hundred fifty eight dolltus and six 

oents, 
Four hundred ninety nine doll"rs and fifty four oents, 
Eight bundred fifty nine dollllrs and fifty five oents, 
Six thousand seven hundred five dollars and ninety six 

oents, 
One thousllnd thirty nine doll"rs and one oent, 
Two thousand five hundred forty one dollars and thirty 

oents, 
Three thousand. nine hundred sixty nine dollars and fifty 

nine oents, 
One hundred forty dollars and forty oents, 

Thirty nine thousand four hundred ninety one dollars 

1,345 25 

3,103 4'1 
936 03 

2,813 55 

3,853 61 

1,823 60 

1,166 26 

2,419 18 
4,016 91 

1,658 06 
499 54 
859 55 

6,105 96 
1,039 01 

2,541 30 

3,969 59 
140 40 

nnd twenty seven cents, 39,491 21 

COUNTY OF OXFORD. 

Nine hundred sixty five dollars aod twenty two oents, 
Six hundred sixty one dollars and forty oent., 
Four thousand one hundred four dollars and thirty four 

cents, 
One thousand four hundred thirty five dollars and ninety 

eight cents, 
Three thousand one hundred ninety three dollars aud 

sixty four ceots, 
Two hundred forty three dollars and twenty six oents, 
Two thousand two hundred seventy nine dollars and 

ninety five oents, 
One thousand six hundred fourteen dollars and sixty one 

oents, 

965 22 
661 40 

4,104 34 

1,435 98 

3,193 64 
2H 26 

2,219 95 

1,614 61 



• 

.. 

Dixfield, 

Fryeburg, 

Gilead, 
Grafton, 
Greenwood, 
Hanover, 

Hartford, 

Hebron, 

Hiram, 

Lovell, 

Mason, 
Mexioo, 
Newry, 
Norway, 

Oxfol'd, 

Paris, 

Peru, 

Porter, 

Roxbury, 
Rumford, 

Stow, 
Stonehnm, 
Sumner, 
Sweden, 
Waterford, 

Woodstook, 

Franklin pl., 
Hamlin's Grant, 
Milton pl., 
Upton pl., 
Lincoln pl., 
Andover North 

Surplus, 
Andover West 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF OXFORD, (CONTIl\'1JED.) 

One thousand five hundred seventy fOllr dollars and forty 
one oents, 

Three thousand eight hundred fifty eight doHars and 
fifty eigbt oonts, . 

Foul' hundred thirty one dollars and sixty seven oents, 
One hundred fifty three dollars and seventy one oents, 
Nine hundred fOI·ty four dollars Dnd eighty six oents, 
Three bundred thirty five dollars and seventy seven 

oents, 
One tbousand eight hundred forty one dollars and two 

oents, .... 
One tbousllnd two hundred seventy nine dollars nnd nine­

teen oents, 
One tbousand seven hundred twenty nine dollnrs and fifty 

oents, . 
One thousand seven hundred sixty dollars and eighty five 

oents, 
One hundred seventy two dollnrs and eighty six oents, 
Five hundred tbirty tbree dollnrs and twenty six oents, 
Six hundred seventy three dollars and nineteen oents, 
Three thousand six hllndred ninety four do lIars and 

thirty four eents, 
Two thousand nine hundred fifty nine doIlnrs nnd eigh­

teen oents, 
Five tbousand six hundred twenty nine dollars and fifty 

cents, 
One thousand five hundred seventy one dollars and forty 

oents, 
One thousDnd five hundred eighty six dolIars and sixty 

nine eents, 
Two hundred oighty ~ne dollars and thirty eight oents, 
Two tbousand one hundred ninety two doIlars and seventy 

seven oents, 
Five hundred ninety nin6ldollm's and twenty eight oents, 
Fourhundred four dolIars and ninety one oents, 
Two tbousand two hundred two d"lIars and oleven oents, 
One thousand eigbtoen dollars and ninety two cents, 
T,vo tbousDnd three bundred twenty four dollars and 

thirty two oents, 
o no tbousand one hundred eighty dolIars and eigbty 

two oents,. 
Two hundred four dollars and fifty six oents, 
Seventy seven ,follars and fifty eellts, 
Two hundred thirty .even doll Drs and ninety two oents, 
Two bundred nine dollars and eleven oents, 
o no hundretl twenty two dollars find seventy six oents, 

Twenty two dollars and forty three oents, 

Surplus, Fourteen dollars and ninety five oents, 
0,· Thirty seven dollars and thirty soven oents, 
o Surplus, Twenty nine dollars and ninety oents, 
No.4, R. I, Fifty two dollars and tbirty three oont8, 
No.5, R. 1, Fifty two dollars and thirty tbree oents, 
No.4, R. 2, Fifty two dollars and tbirty tbree oents, 
No.4, R. 3, Forty four dollars aud eighty five oents, 
No.5, R. 3, Fifty nine dollars and eighty oents, 
No, 4, R. 4, Twenty niue dollars and ninety oents, 
No.5, R. 4, Fifty nino dollars and eigbty oents, 
S. half and N. E. 

quarter 5, R. 5, Forty four dollars and eigbty five cents, 
A, R. 1, Riley pI. Tbirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents, 
BachelOl' Gl'Unt, Twenty two doIlars and forty throe oents, 
Fryeburg Aoade-

my Grant, Fondeen doIlal's and ninety five oents, 
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1,674 41 \ 

3,858 58 
431 67 
153 71 
9<14 86 

335 77 

1,841 02 

1,279 19 

1,729 60 

1,760 85 
17286 
533 26 
673 19 

3,694 34 

2,959 18 

6,629 50 

1,671 40 

1,586 69 
281 38 

2,192 77 
• 59·9 28 

404 91 
2,202 11 
1,018 92 

2,32<1 32 

1,180 82 
204 56 
77 50 

237 92 
209 11 
122 76 

22 43 

14 95 
37 37 
29 90 
52 33 
52 33 
5233 
44 85 
53 80 
29 90 
59 80 

44 85 
37 38 
22 43 

14 95 

Finy six thousand eight hundred sixty dollars and thirty 
five oents, 66,860 35 
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Alton, 
Argyle, 
Bangor, 

Bradford, 

Bradley, 
Brewer, 

Burlington, 

Carmel, 

Carroll, 
Cha rleston, 

Chester, 
Clifton, 
Corinna, 

Corinth, 

Dexter, 

Dixmont, 

Eddington, 
Edinhurg, 
Enfield, 
Etn .. , 
Exeter, 

Garland, 

Glenburn, 

Greenbusb, 

Greenfield, 
Hampden, 

Hermon, 

Holden, 

Howland, 

Hudson, 
Kenduskeag, 
Lagrange, 
Lee, 
Levant, 

Lincoln, 

Lowell, 
Mattawamkeag, 
Maxfield, 
Milford, 

Mount Chase, 

Newhurg, 

Newport, 

Oldtown, 

Orono, 
Orrington, 

Passadumkeag, 

Patten, 

STATE TAX. 

COU'NTY OF PENOBSCOT. 

Six hundred seventy dollars and thirty five oents, . 
Two hundred ninety six dollars and ninety nine ots., 
Fifty seven thousRnd seven hundred forty two dollars 

and seventy fi,'e oents, 
One thousand three hundred forty seven dollars and 

fifty six cents, 
Nine hundred eleven dollars and fifty six cents, 
Three thousand eight hundred filly eight dollars and 

eight cents, , 
Five hundred twenty seven dollars and thirty seven 

oents, 
One thousRnd four hundred ninety nine dollars and 

four oents, 
Five hundred ninety six dollars and fifty four oents, 
One thousand six hundred seventy two dollars and 

forty oen ts, 
Two hundred seventy one doll,lfs and fifty nine oents, 
Three hundred thirty eight dollars and seventy ots., 
Two thousand two hundred fifty six dollars and 

seventy seven cents, 
Two thousand four hundred Linety three dollars and 

thirty five cents, 
Five thousand seven hundred ninety six dollars and 

seventeen cents, . 
One thousnnd five huuclred thirty two dollars and 

ninety six cents, 
Nine hundred fifty two dollars and thirty oents, 
One hundred eleven dollars and eighty nine oents, 
Five hundred nineteen dollars and eighty seven ots., 
Eight hundred eigblY nine dollars and thirty oents, 
Two thousand one hundred seventy one dollars and 

twenty seven cents, 
On'1--thousand seven hundred ninety eight dollars and 

sIxty sevell cents,"" 
Eight hundl'ed twenty five dollars and seventy one 

cent~, 
Seven hundred forty seven' dollars and thirty nine 

cents, 
Three hundred two dollars and sixty four oent'l, 
Four thousand two hundred fifty seven doll .. rs and 

ninety four Oetlts, 
One thousand six hundred ninety five dollars 'and 

one cent, 
One thousand ono hundred fourteen dollars and 

eighty two cents, 
Two hundred thirty four doUars and twenty three 

oents, 
Five hundred eigh't.y five dollars and thirteen cents, 
Nine hundred eighty six dollars and fifty two cents, 
Eight hundred eighty nine dollnrs and sixty five ots., 
Eight hundred three dollars and sixty one oents, 
One thousand five hundred ninety eight dollars and 

two oents, 
One thousand nine hundred seventy seven dollars 

anci sixteen cents, 
Four hundred fifteen dollars and eighty one oents, 
Four hundred forty two dollars and twenty two ct'!., 
One hundred nineteen dollars and nioeteen oents, 
One thousand twenty eight dollars and eighty five 

cents, 
One hundred twenty seven dollars and thirty six 

oents, 
One thousand three hundred seventy one dollars and 

fifteen cen ts, 
Three thoumnd one hundred fourtoen dollars and 

twenty seven oents, 
Three thousond nine hundred forty one dollars aod 

ninety oents, 
Three thousand eighteen dollnrs and two oents, 
Two thousand three hundred nine dollars and twenty 

four oents, 
One hundred seventy seven dollars and forty seven 

oents, 
One thousand one hundred one dollars and seventy 

five oents, 

670 35 
296 99 

67,742 76 

1,347 66 
911 66 

3,858 08 

627 37 

1,499 54 
596 64 

1,672 40 
271 69 
338.70 

2,256 77 

2,493 35 

6,796 17 

1,632 96 
952 30 
111 89 
619 87 
889 30 

2,171 27 

1,798 67 

826 71 

747 39 
302 64 

4,267 94 

1,696 01 

1,114 82 

23423 
686 13 
986 62 
889 66 
803 61 

1,598 02 

1,977 16 
416 81 
442 22 
119 19 

1,028 85 

127 36 

1,371 16 

3,114 27 

3,9<11 90 
3,018 02 

2,309 24 

177 47 

1,101 76 

• 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.) 

Plymouth, 
Prontiss, 
Springfield, 
Stetson, 

Veazie, 
Winn, 
Medway plantation, 
Pattagumpus, do. 
Webster, do. 
Woodville. do. 

One thousand eighty five dollars and eighty oents, 
Three hundred thirteen dollars and forty seven cts., 
Seven hundred four dollars and eighty one oents, 
One thousand five hundred twel¥e dollars and eighty 

Beven oen ta, 
Nllle hundred seventy dollnrs and forty one oents, 
Five hundred fifty two dollnrs and eighty cents, 
One hundred seventy six dollars and ninety two cts., 
Twenty nine dollar. and ninety three oents, 
One hundl'ed forty two dollars and twenty seven ots., 
One hundred seventy three dollars nnd ninety five' 

cents, 
Lakeville, do. Two hundred fifty three dollars nnd fourteen cents, 
Independenoe, do.' One hundred seventy six dollnrs and fifty five oents, 
No.3, R. 1, N.B.P.P., Sixty dollnrs and thiny seven cents, 
No.5, R. 1, do. Fifty six dollars and ninety three oents, 
B.W . .4; No.6, n.4,do. Seventy dollars and seventy three cents, 
No.7, R. 4, do. One hundred twenty seyen dollars and ninety four 

oents, 
No.2, R. B, N. W. P., Thirty seven dollnrs and ninely five oents, 
E. ! No.3, R. B, do. Eighteen dollars and ninety eigbt oents, 
W. !> No.3, R. 8, do. Eigbteen dollars and ninety eight oents, 
No.2, R. 9, do. One hundred three dollars and fifty cent1!, 
No.3, R. 9, do. Fifty eight dollars and sixty five oents, 
N.! Nol,R. 6,W.E.L,B. Sixty nine dollars, 
S. ! No.1, R. 6, do. Sixty two dollars and ten oent~, 
No.2, R. 6, do. One hundred twenty dollnrs and seventy five oents, 
S. ! No.3, R. 6, do. Forty nine dollnrs and .ixteen oents, 
N. pt. No.3, R. 6, do. Fifty dollnrs nnd three cents, 
No.3, R. 6, do. Tbree dollars and f. nr "ents, 
S.E. .i No.6, R. 6, do. Seventy dollars and seventy three oent, 
No.6, R. 6, do. NineteeI\ dollars and eighty four cents, 
No.7, R. 6, do. One hundred thirteen dollnrs nnd eighty five oents, 
No. B, R. 6, do. Ninety five dollars and twenty two oents, 
A, R. 7, do. One hundred twenty dollars and seventy 6ve oents, 
No.1, R. 7, do. Ninety four dollars and eighty seven oents, 
No.2, R. 7, do. Seventy five dollars and ninety oents, 
S. pt. No.3, R. 7, do. Fifty six dollars and six cents, 
N. pt. No.3, R. 7, do. Eighty six dollnrs and twenty five oents, 
S. ! No.4, R. 7, do. Twenty five dollars and eighty seven cents, 
No.4, R. 7, do. Twenty three dollors and fifty seven cents, 
N.W . .4; No.5,R. 7,do. Twenty four dollars nnd fifteen cents, 
No.5, R. 7, do. Twenty nine dollars nnd thil'ty two cents, 
No.6, R. 7, do. Thirty eight dollars and eighty one oents, 
No.7, R. 7, do. Thirty eight dollllrs and eighty one oente, 
N. ! No. B, R. 7, do. Sixty six dollllrs and forty one cents, 
S. W • .t No.B,R 7, do. Eighteen dollllrs and ninety eight oents, 
S.E . .4; No.B, R. 7,do. Thirty four dollnrs and fifty oeots, 
No. B, R. 7, do. Three dollars and forty fivo cents, 
East Hopkins Acad., Thirty dollllrs nnd nineteen oents, 
West Hopkins Aoad., Twenty seven doll aI's and sixty cents, 
A, R. B & 9, w. E. L, s., Eighty six dollllrif and twenty five oents, 
,No.3, Indian Pur., Sixty nine dollars, 
No.4, Indian Pur., Sixty dollars nnd thirty seven oents, • 
No.1, R. B, w. E. L. s., Sixty dollllrs and thirty seven oent1!, 
S. li No.2, R. B, do. Fifty six dollars and ninety three cents, 
N. ! No.2,R.B,w.E.L S. Twenty eight dollars and eighteen oents, 
E. liNo. 3, R.B,w.E.L.S. Thirty seven dollars and ninety five oents, 
W. ! No.3, R. B, do. Twonty five dollars ond thirty cents, 
No.4, R. 8, do. Sixty dollars and thirty seven oents, 
No.5, R. 8, do. Eighty six dollars nnd twenty five oents,. 
No.6, R. B, do. One hundred three dollars and fifty cents, 
W. ! No.7, R. B, do. Fifty one dollal's Ilnd seventy five oents, 
S. W. t No.7, R.B, do. Twenty five dollars and eighty seven oents, 
No.7, R. B, do. Nine dollars and seventy eight oents, 
No. B, R. B, do. Forty five dollars and forty two cents, 
S.! No.2, North Div., One hundred thirty eight dollars, 
No.1, North Division, One hundred fifteen dollars, 
N.! No.2, North Div., Sixty nine dollars, 
Part Mattamiscontis, 

Hilmmatt, Four dollars and three oents, 
Part Mattamiscontis, Four dollars Ilnd sixty oents, 
Part Indian Purohase, Seventy cents, 

I,OB5 BO 
313 47 
704 Bl 

1,512 B7 
970 41 
652 BO 
176 92 

29 93 
142 27 

173 95 
253 14 
176 55 

60 37 
56 93 
70 73 

127 94 
37 95 
IB 9B 
IB 99 

103 60 
5B 65 
69 00 
62 10 

120 75 
49 16 
50 03 

3 04 
70 73 
19 B<l 

113 B5 
95 22 

120 75 
94 B7 
75 90 
56 06 
B6 25 
25 B7 
23 57 
24 15 
29 32 
3B B1 
3B B1 
66 41 
IB 98 
H 50 

3 45 
30 19 
27 60 
B6 25 
~9 00 
60 37 
60 37 
56 93 
28 18 
37 95 
25 30 
60 37 
B6 25 

103 50 
51 75 
25 B7 

9 7B 
4542 

13B 00 
115 00 
,69 00 

4 03 
4 60 

70 

One hundred thirty thousand six hundred seventy 
five dollars and thirty six cents, 130,676 36 
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Abbot, 

Atkinson, 

Bnrnard, 

Blanohnrd, 
Brownville, 
Dover, 

Foxoroft, 

Guilford, 

Greenville, 

Kingsbury, 

Medford, 

Monson, 

Milo, 

Orneville, 
Parkmnn, 

Sangerville, 

Sebec, 

Shirley, 

Wellington, 

Willinmsburg, 

8'I'AT~ TAX. 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 

Eigbt hundred ninety foul' dollars and nineteen 
oents, 

One tbou.and three hundred forty elgbt dollnr. 
und ninety nine oents, 

One bundred sixty five dollnrs and seventy four 
c"ents, 

ODe hundred ninety dollnrs nnd ninoty five cents, 
Nine hundred eight dollars and forty four oents, 
Thl'ee thousand eight hundred eighty fivo dollars 

and eighty two cents, 
Two thousnnd three hundred three dollars nnd 

twenty five cents, 
One tbousand two hundl'cd twenty Beven dolla.rs 

nnd forty nine oellts, 
Three hundred eigbty foUl' dollars nud fifty !ix 

oents, 
Ono hundred fifty seven dollars and sixty five 

oents, 
Three hundred forty seven dollars nnd sixty two 

cents, 
Seven hundred seventy five dollars nnd twenty 

seven cents, 
Nine bundred tbirty two dollars aud sixty nine 

cents, 
Four hundred sixty one dollnrs a.nd fifty two cents, 
One thousand fonr hundl'ed ninety three dollars 

and seventy one oents, 
One thousnnd eigbt huodred twenty three dollars 

and nine cents, 
One thousand ninety seven dolhl's and twenty two 

cents, 
Three hundred hventy thl'ee dolInrs and oighty 

three cents, 
Six hundred eighty seven dollars nnd thirty seven 

oents, 
One hundred seventy two dollars and forty two 

cents, 
No.4, R. 8, N. W. P., Forty three dollllrs and seventy cents, 
No.7, R. 8, N. W. P., 

formerly Bowerbnnk, Eigbty six dollars and twenty five cents, 
No.8, R. 8, N. W. P., Sixty nine dollars, 
No.4, R. 9, do. Thirty nine dollnrs nnd sixty eight oeots, 
No.5, R. 9, do. Forty threo dollars and seventy oents, 
No.6, R. 9, do. Fifty foul' dolinrs and sixty two oents, 
No.7, R. 9, do Forty dollars aod twenty five cents, 
No.8, H. 9, N. W. P., 

Elliotsville, fifty four dollnrs and sixty two cents, 
No.9, R. 9, N. W. P., 

formerly part of Wilson, Twonfy seven dollars and three cents, 
No. S, R. 5, N. B. P., One hundred furty two dollnrs and two oents, 
No.2, R. 6, do. One hundred forty two dollnrs nnd three oents, 
No.1, R. 9, W. E. L. S., Ninety eight dollars nnd thirty two cents, 
No.2, R. 9, do. Sixty five dollars and fifty five oents, 
No.4, H. 9, do. Eighty sevell dollars nnd forty cents, 
No.5, R. 9, do. One hundred nine dollnrs nnd twenty five cents, 
No.6, R. 9, do. One hundred sixty three dollnrs and eighty seven 

E. !No. 7, R. 9, 
w. !No. 7, R. 9, 
No.8, R. 9, 
No.9, R. 9, 
No. 10, R. 9, 
A, R.I0, . 
B, R. 10, 
No.1, R. 10, 
No.2, R. 10, 

. No.3, R. 10, 
No.4, It. 10, 

E. half 5, R. 10, 
N. W. qr. 5, R. 10, 
S. W. qr. 5, R.I0, 
No.6, R. l{), 
No.7, R. 10, 
No.8, R. 10, 

oent8', 
do. Seventy six dollnrs nnd forty seven cents, 
do. :"ixty five dollnrs and fifty five cents, 
do. Sixty five dollal's and fifty fiye oents, 
do.· dixty five dollnl's and fifty five cents, 
do. One hundred nine dollars nnd twenty five oents, 
do. One hundred nine dollars nnd twenty five oeots, 
do. Twenty nine dollars nnd thirty two oents, 
do. One hundred nine dollnrs nnd twenty five cents, 
do. Eighty Beven dollars nnd forty cents, 
do. One hundred nine dollnrs nnd twenty five oents, 
do. One .hundred sixty three dollnrs and eighty seven 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
d". 

oents, 
Fifty four dollars nnd sixty two oents, 
Twenty seven dollnrs nnd three oents, 
Twenty seven dollnrs and two cents, 
One bundred fifty two dollnrs and nioety five oents, 
One hundred forty two dollars and three oents, 
Fifty foul' dollars nnd sixty two oents, 

894 19 

1,348 99 

165 74 
190 95 
908 44 

3,885 82 

2,303 25 

1,227 49 

384 56 

157 65 

347 62 

775 27 

932 69 
461 52 

1,493 71 

1,823 09 

1,097 22 

323 83 

687 37 

172 42 
43 70 

86 25 
69 00 
39 68 
43 70 
54 62 
40 26 

54 62 

27 03 
142 02 
142 03 

98 32 
65 55 
87 40 

109 25 

163 87 
76 47 
65 55 
65 55 
65 55 

109 25 
109 25 

29 32 
109 25 

87 40 
109 25 

163 87 
54 62 
27 03 
27 02 

152 95 
142 03 

54 62 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.) 

No.9, R. 10, W.E. L.S., Fifty four dollnrs and sixty two oents, 
No. 10, R. 10, do. Forty three dollars and .eventy cents, 
A, R. n, do. One hundred forty two dollnrs and threo oents, 
B, R. n, do. Forty three dollars and seventy oents, 
No.1, R. 11, do. One hundred forty two dollars and three oents, 
No.2, R. n, do. Seventy two dollars and f01'1y five cents, 
No.3, R. 11, do. One hundred sixty three dollars and eighty seven 

No.4, R. 11, 

No.6, R. 11, 
No. G, R. 11, 

cents, 
do. One hundred sixty three dollars and eighty seven 

cents, 
do. One hundred nine dollars and twenty five cents, 
do. One hundred eighty five dollus and seventy three 

"ents, 
No.7, R. 11, do: One hundred thirty one dollars and ten conts' 
No.8, R. 11, do. One hundred nine dollars ond twenty five oents, 
No.9, R. 11, do. One hundred Iline dollars and twenty five oents, 
No. 10, R. 11, do. Seventy six dollars and forty oight oents, 
Bowdoin College, East, One hundred nine dollars and twenty five oents, 
Bowdoin College, West, Ninety eight dollars and thirty two oents, 
A, R. 12, W. E. L. S., One hundred sixty three dollars and eighty seven 

cents, 
N. !i 1, R. 12, do. One bundred nine dollors and twenty five oents, 
S. ?t 1, R. 12, do. Fifty four dollars and and sixty two cents, 
2, R. 12, do. gighty seven dollars and forty cents, 
Eo k 3, R. 12, do. Forty three dollars and seventy cents, 'V. ! 3, R. 12, do. Thirty two dollars and sevent.y seven oents, 
E. ! 4, R. 12, do. One hundred nine dollnrs and twenty five oents, 
W. l! 4, U. .12, do. Forty six dollars, . 
No.6, R. 12, do. One hundred forty two dollars and three oents, 
No.6, R. 12, do. One hundred thirty one dollars and ten oents, 
No.7, R. 12, do. One hundred nine dollars and twenty five oen!s, 
No.8, It.12, do Sixty five dollnrs and fifty five conts, 
No.9, R. 12, do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty two cents, 
No. 10, R. 12, do. F"rty tbroe dollars and seventy cenls, 
A, U. 13, do. Fifty four dolhus and sixty two oents, 
A, 2, R. 13 &, 14, do. Gore I!;ighty seven dollars and forty oents, 
No.1, R. 13, do. Eighty seven dollars and forty cents, 
No.2, R. 13, do. One hundred nine dolla.rs and twenty-five cents, 
No.3, R. 13, do. Oue hundred nine dollars and twenty five oents, 
No.4, R. 13, do. Kight dollnrs and live cents, 
S. hf. 4, R. 13, do. One hundred one dollars and twenty oents, 
N. bf. 4, R. 13, do. Twenty seven dollnrs and two cents, 
No. b, R. 13, W.]oJ, L. S., 

4,600 aores, Thirty two dollars and seventy seven oents, 
No.5, R. 13, W. E. L. S., 

11,020 acres, Forty six dollars, 
No.5,R.13, W.E.L.S., 

'2,892 ncres, Four dollnrs and two cents, 
No.6, R. 13, W. Eo L. Soo Oue hundred twenty dollars nnd eighteen conts, 
No.7, R. 13, do. Eighty soven dollnl's and forty cents, 
No.8, R. 13, do. Seventy six dollnrs and forVy eight cents, 
No.9, R. 13, do. Eighty seven dollars and forty cents, 
No. 10, R. 13, do. Fifty dollurs nnd three oents, 
A, R. 14, do. One hundrod nine dollars nnd twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 14, do. Ninety eight dollars nnd thirt.y two oents, 
X, R. 14, do. Twenty one dollnrs and eighty five oents, 
E. ! 3, R.14&15, do. One hundred nine dollnrs and twenty five cents, 
W. !;3,R.14&15, do. Forty throe dollnl's and seventy cents, 
No.4, R. 14, do. One hundred nine dollars nnd twenty five oeDlS, 
No.6, R. 14, do. One hUIldred nino dollars and twenty five oents, 
No.6, R. 14, do. Eighty seven dollars and forty oents, 
No.7, R. 1<1, do. Sevonty six dollars and forty seven cents, 
No.8, R. 14, do. Fifty four dollars nnd sixty two oents, 
No.9, R. U, do. Fifty four dollnrs and sixty two oents, 
No. 10, R. 14, do. Forty nine dolln.rs and forty five oents, 
Sugar Islnnd, Twenty seven dollars and two oonts, 
Deor Islnnd, Ten dollars and ninety two oents, 
Middlesex Canal, One hnndred nine dollars nnd twenty five conts, 
Day's Aoademy Gront, Forty three dollars and seventy oen ts, 
No.4, R. 16, W. E. L. S., Seventy six dollars and forty seven cents, 
No.5, R. 15, do. Fiftyfou~ dollars and sixty two cents, 
No.6, R. 15, do. Sevonty six dollars nnd forty seven cenre, 
E. hf. 7, R. 15, do. Forty three dollnrs and seventy oents, 
W. hr. 7, R. 15, do. l'wenty dollars nnd twelve oents, 
No.8, R. Ib, do. Forty eight dollnrs and thirty oenls, 
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54 62 
43 70 

142 03 
43 70 

142 03 
72 45 

163 87 

163 87 
109 25 

185 73 
131 10 
109 25 
109 25 
76 48 

109 25 
98 32 

163 87 
109 25 
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87 40 
43 70 
32 77 

109 25 
46 00 

142 03 
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65 55 
98 32 
43 70 
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87 40 
87 40 

109 25 
109 25 

8 05 
101 20 

27 02 

32 77 

4600 

4 02 
120 18 

87 40 
76 48 
87 40 
6003 

109 25 
98 32 
21 85 

109 25 
43 70 

109 25 
109 25 
87 40 
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64 62 
64 62 
49 45 
27 02 
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109 25 
43 70 
76 47. 
54 62 
76 47 
43 70 
20 12 
48 30 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.) 

No.9, R. 15, W.E.L.S" FOI,ty dollars and eighty two cents, 40 82 
32 77 No.10,R,15, do. Thirty two dollars and seventy seven cents, 

Arrowsic, 
Bath, 

Bowdoin, 

Bowdoinham, 

Georgetown, 
Perkins, 
Phipshurg, 

Riohmond, 

Topsham, 
West Bath, 
Woolwioh, 

Anson, 

Athens, 

Bingham, 

Brighton, 

Camhridge, 

Canaan, 

Conoord, 

Cornville, 

Detroit, 

Emhden, 

Fairfield, 

Harmony, 

Hartland, 

Lexington, 

Madison, 

Mayfield, 
Meroer, 

Mosoow, 

Twenty seven thousand eight hundred eighty five -----
dollars and eighty six oents, 27,885 86 

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC. 

Five hundred ninety two dollars and seventy three cent3, 
Thirty six thousand seven hundred eighty three dollars 

and ninety four conts, 
Two thousand three hundr~d thirty seven dollars and 

seventy two oents, ' 
Three thousand seven hundred sixteen dollars and seven-

teen ol'nts, 
One thousand fifty seven dollars and fifty seven cents, 
Two hundred eleven dolinI" and forty five oents, 
Two thousand four hundl'ed fifty seven dollars and forty 

oents, 
Seven thousand one hundred thirty seven dollars and 

thirty eight cents, 
Five thousand fifty eight dollars and fourteen oents, 
Seven hundred forty seven doll ai's and fifLy four oents, 
Three thousand four hundred thirty four dollars and 

thirty six oents, 

Sixty three thousand five hundred thirty four dollars and 

592 73 

36,783 94 

2,337 72 

3,71617 
1,057 57 

211 45 

2,457 40 

7,137 38 
5,058 14 

747 54 

3,434 36 

forty oents, 63,534 40 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 

IThree thousand one hundred ninety one dollars' 
and ninety eight oents, 3,191 98 

Two thousand four hnndred sixty four dollars and 
seventy eight eents, 2,464 78 

One thousand one hundred fifty seven dollars and 
ninety five cents, 1,157 95 

Five hundred twenty eight dollars and eighty two 
cents, 52882 

Six hundred twenty eight dollars and ninety nine 
cents, 628 99 

One thousand nine hundred ninety five dollars and 
thirty eight oents, 1,995 38 

Five hundred twenty seven dollars and seventy 
foul' oents, 527 74 

One t,housand eight hundred ninety two dollars 
and ninety two cents, 1,892 92 

Eight hundred sixteen dollars and seventy eight 
centB, 816 78 

One thousand one hundred ninety six dollars and 
sixty ,two oents, 1,196 62 

Six thousand eight hundred forty dollars and ten 
cents, 6,840 10 

One thousand ninety eight dollars and forty three 
cont", , 1,098 43 

One thousand five hundred twenty one dollars and 
seventy two oents, 1,521 72 

FOUL' hundred forty eight dollal's and ninety three 
cents, 448 93 

Two thousand nine hundred thirty eight dollars 
and sixty eight oents, 2,938 6A 

Fifty three dollars and seventy six oents, 53 76 
One thousand seven hundred thirty one dollars and 

twenty six cents, 1,731 26 
Five hundred twenty nine dollars and thirlY three 

oents, 529 33 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.) 

New Portland, 
N orridgewook, 

Palmyra, 

Pittsfield, 

Ripley, 

St. Albans, 

Solon, 

Skowhegan, 

Smithfield, 
Starl<s, 

Two thousand three hundred seven dollars, 
Three thousand six hundred ninety five dollars and 

fifty eight cents, 
One thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars nnd 

sixteen oents, 
Two thousand nine hundred eighty five dollnrs and 

seventy five cents, 
Six hundred seventy two dollars and sixty three 

cents, 
Two thoumnd four hundred seventy seven dollars 

ancl seventy eight oents, 
One thousand nine hundred eleven dollars and fifty 

nine oents, 
Nine thousand one hundred three dollars and eight 

oents, 
Nine hundred seventy one dollars and five oents, 
One thousand six hundred twenty two dollars and 

eight cents, 
plantation, Tw.o hundred twenty one dollars nnd eighteen cts., Dead River 

Flag Staff 
Pleasant Ridge 

do. Two hundred dollars and two cents, 
do. One hundred twenty seven dollars and thirty two 

cents, 
No.1, R. 2, W. K. R, Forty six dollars, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Sixty five dollars and fifty five cents, 
No.1, R. 3, do. Thirty two dollare and seventy eight oents, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Seventy six dollars and forty eight cents, 
N. hf. No, 4, R. 3, do. Thirty two dollars and ~eventy eight cent,s, 
No.1, R. 4, do. Seventy six dollars nnd forty eight oents, 
No.2, R. 4, do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
No.3, R. 4, do. Eighty seven dollars and forty cents, 
No.1, R. 5, do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
No. ~ R. 5, do. One hundred nine dollars and twenty five cents, 
No.3, R. 5, do. Ninet) eight dollars and tbirty three cents, 
Nei. 4, R. 5, do. One hundred nine dollars and twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty" three cents, 
Pt. No.2, R. 6, E. C. R, 

W. K. R., Sixty five dollars and fifty five cents, 
No.2, R. 6, W. C. R., 

W. K. R., . Thirty seven dollars and ninety five cents, 
No.3, R. 6, W. K. :Fl., Eighty seven dollars and forty cents, 
No.4, R. 6, do. Ninety eight dollars nnd thirty three cents, 
No.5, R. 6, do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
No.1, R. 7, do. Ninety eight dollars and thir.y three cents, 
No.2, R. 7, do. Eighty seven dollars and forty cents, 
No.3, R. 7, do. Seventy six dollars and forty eight cents, 
No.4, R. 7, do. One hundred nine dollars and twenty five centa, 
No.5, R. 7, do. One hundred twenty dollars and eighteen oents, 
No.6, R. 7, do. Seventy six dollnrs and forty eight cents, 
No.1, R. 3, B.P., E.K.R. Forty three dollars nnd seven,ty cents, 
No.2, R. 3, B. P., do. Ninety eight doll"rs and thirty three cents, 
,No. I, R. 4, B. P., do. Fifty four dollars and sixty two cents, 
No.2, R. 4, B. P., do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
No.1, R. 5, B. P., do Thirty seven dollars and ninety five cents, 
No.2, R. 5, B. P., do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
No.1, R. 6, B. P., do. Sixty five dollars and fifty five cents, 
No.1, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

T. and R. Academy, Ninety eight dollars nnd thirty three cents, 
No.1, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Strip, Ten dollars and ninety three cents, 
No.2; R. 1, N. B, K. P., 

Standish Academy, Sixty five dollars and fifty five ccnts, 
No.2,R.l,N.n.K.p., I ' 

Strip, Twenty one dollars aod eighty five cents, 
No.3, R.l, N. B, K. P., 

Long Pond, One hundred nine dollars and twenty five cents, 
No.4, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Mcose River, Sevonty six dollars nnd fcrty eight cents, 
No.5, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Ettienne Pond, Fifty four dollars nnd sixty three cents, 
No.6, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Holeh, One hundred nine dollars and twenty five cents, 
No. I, R. 2, N. n. K. P., 

Tomhegan, One hundred twenty dollars and eighteen cents, 
No.2, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 

Brassun, Eighty seven dollars Rnd forty oents, 

26 
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2,307 00 

3,695 58 

1,999 16 

2,985 75 

672 63 

2,477 78 

1,911 59 

9,103 08 
971 05 

1,622 08 
221 18 
200 02 

127 32 
46 00 
65 55 
32 78 
76 48 
32 78 
76 48 
98 33 
87 40 
98 33 

109 25 
98 33 

109 25 
98 33 

65 55 

3795 
87 40 
98 33 
98 33 
98 33 
87 40 
76 48 

109 25 
120 18 
76 48 
43 70 
98 33 
54 62 
98 33 
37 95 
98 33 
65 55 

98 33 

10 93 

65 55 

21 85 

109 25 

76 48 

54 63 

109 25 

120 18 

87 40 
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STATE TAX. 

COUN'fY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.) 

No.3, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 
Thorndike, One hundred thirty one dollars and ten oents, 

No.4, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 
Holden, Sixty five dollars and fifty five oents, 

No.5, R. 2, N. B. K. P., " 
Dennis, Seveuty six dollars and forty eight cents, 

No.6, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 
Forsaith, Fifty four dollars and sixty three oents, 

Big W, N. B. K. P., Seventy six dollm's and forty eight cents, 
Little W, do. Twenty seven dolla,'s and" three cents, 
No.1, R. 3, N. B.R.P., 

'Vest Middlesex, One hundred twenty dollars and eighteen cents, 
No.2, R."3, N. B. R. P., 

Soldiers, Eighty seven dollars anrl forty oents, 
E. hf. 3, R. 3, N. B.R.P., Fifty foUl' dollars nnd sixty three cents, 
N. W. qr. 3, R. 3, rlo. Thirty two dollars and seventy eight cents, 
8. W. qr. 3, R. 3, do; Nine doUnrs and seventy eight .ents, 
No.4, R. 3, do. Twenty three doUa,'s and fifty eight cents, 
No.6, R. 3, N. B. R. P., 

Sandy Bay, Forty three dollars and seventy cents, 
No.6, R. 3, N. B. R. P., Fifty eight oents, 
Seboomook, One hundred forty two dollars and three cents, 
No.1, R.4, N. B. K. P., 

Plymonth, Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
No.2, R. 4, N. B. K. P., " 

Pittston, One hundred nine dollars and eighly three oents, 
No.3; R. 4, N. B. K. P., 

Hammond, Eighty seven dollars and forty cerits, 
No.4, R. 4, N. B. R. P., Thirty one dollars and sixty three oents, 
No.5, R. 4, do. Seven dollars I>nd nineteen oents, 
No.3, R. 5, do. Thirty nine dollars and ten oents, 
No.4, R. 5, do. Tweuty foUl' dollars and fifteen cents, 
No.4, R. 16, W. E. L. S., Seventy six dollars and forty eight cents, 
E. hf. 5, R. 16, do. Thirty seveu dollars and ninety five cents, 
W. hf. 5 R. 16, do. Nineteen dollors ond fifty five cents, 
No.6, R. 16, do. Thirtyiive dollars !lnd eight oeuts, 
No.7, R. 16, do. Five dollars ond eighteen oents, 
No.8, R. 16, do. Four dollars oud sixty cents, 
No.9, R. 16, do. Five dollars aud seventy five oents, 
No. 10. R. 16, do. Fifty fonr dollars and sixty.two ceuts, 
No.4, R. 17, do. Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
No.5, R. 17, do. Six dollar~ and ninety cents, 
No.6, R. 17, do. Forty dollars nnd tweuty five cents, 
No.7, R. 17. do. Seventy six dollars nnd forty eight oents, 
No.8, R. 17, do. Thirty uine dollars aud ten cents, 
No.9., R. 17, do. Forty nine doUars and forty live cents, 
No. 10 R. 17, do. Seventy one dollars and eighty seven centJ!, 
No.4, R. 18, . do. Seven dollars and forty seven oents, 
No.5, R. 18, do. Seveuty six doUars and forty eight cents, 
No.6, R. 18, do. Five dollars and eighteen oents, 
No.7, R. 18, do. Five dollors and seventy five oonts, 
No.9, R. 18, do. Twenty six dollars aud seventy four oents, 
No.5, R. 19, do. Six dollars aud thirty three oents, 
No.6, R. 19, do. Six dollars and thirty three oents, 
No.7, R. 19, do. Four dollars and sixty oents, 
No.8, R. 19, do. Forty three dollars and seveuty oents, 
No.5, R. 20, do. Thirty five dollars and ninoty four oent~, 

131 10 

65 55 

76 48 

54 63 
76 48 
27 03 

120 18 

87 40 
54 63 
32 78 
9 78 

23 58 

43 70 
68 

1·12 03 

98 33 

109 83 

87 40 
31 63 
7 19 

39 10 
24, 15 
7G 48 
37 95 
19 65 
35 08 

5 18 
4 60 
5 75 

54 62 
98 33 
6 90 

40 25 
76 48 
39 10 
49 45 
n 87 
7 47 

76 48 
5 18 
5 75 

26 H 
6 33 
6 33 
4 60 

43 70 
35 94 

Sixty three thousand two hundred seventy seven 
dollars and sixty nine eents, 63,277 69 

, 



Belfast, 

Belmont, 
Brooks, 
Burnham, 
Frankfort, 

Frcedom, 
Islesborough, 
.Jaokson, 
Knox, 

Liberty, 

Lincolnville, 

Monroe, 

Montville, 

Morrill, 
NOTtbport, 
Palermo, 

Prospeot, 
Searsport, 

Searsmont, 

Stookton, 
Swanville, 
Thorndike, 

TToy, 

Unity, 

Waldo, 
Winterport, 

Acldison, 

Alexander, 

Baileyville, 
Baring, 

Beddington, 

Calais, 

Centerville, 

Charlotte, 

Cherryfield, 

Columbia, 
Columbia FallS, 

Cooper, 
Crawford, 
Cutler, 
Deblois, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WALDO. 

Fifteen tbousllnd three hundred thirteen dollars and sixty 
cight cents, 

Five hundred eighty six dollars lind twenty six cents, 
One thousand one hundred fifty two dollars and six cents, 
One tbousand seven dollars and ninety five cen ts, 
One tbousand two hundred seventy one dollar~ and ninety 

fh~o oents, 
One thousllnd one hundred three dollars lind fifteen cents, 
Eight hundred eighty six dollars and fifty two cents, 
One thousand seveuteen dollars and tbirty five cents, 
One thousllnd two bundred fifty seven dollars aud ninety 

tbree eents, 
One tbousand one hundred sixteen dollars and fifty five 

conts, 
Two thousaud five buudred seventeen dollars lind sixteen 

cents, 
One thousand eight hundred eighty two dollMs and sixty 

oents, 
Two thousand two hundred forty five dollars and forty 

two cents, 
Seven bundred sixty seven dollars and foul' eeuts, 
One thousand forty two rlollnrs and fifty two cents, 
One tbousaud tb,'ee hundred ninety one ,dollars and 

twenty one cents, 
One tbousand sixty two dollars and eighty niue cents, 
Five tbousand nine hundred sixty seven dolla,'s aud one 

cent, 
One tbousand seven hundred thirty dollars and ninety 

cents, 
FOUL' thousand six hundred six dollars and sixty two cts., 
Eight hundred seven dollars and' nineteen cents, 
One thousand five hundred twenty four dollars and sixty 

cents, 
One thousand three hundred forty four dollars and forty 

three cents, 
Two thousand two hundreu thirteen dollars and forty two 

oents, 
Eigbt bundrecl tbirty dollars Ilnd seventy four cents, 
Three thousand four bundred fifty seven dollars and 

ninety seven cents, 

Fifty eigbt tbousand one bundred five dollars and twelve 

15,313 68 
686 26 

1,152 06 
1,007 96 

1,271 95 
1,103 16 

886 62 
1,017 35 

1,257 93 

1,116 66 

2,617 16 

1,882 60 

2,245 42 
767 04 

1,042 62 

1,391 21 
1,062 89 

6,967 01 

1,730 90 
4,606 62 

807 19 

1,524 60 

1,344 43 

2,213 42 
830 74 

3,457 97 

cents, 68,106 12 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON. 

'One thousand fi,-e hundred seventeen dollars and 
ninety five cents, 

Four hundred twenty six dollars and forty three 
cents, 

Three bundred nine dollars and eight eeuts, 
Five hundred fifty three dollars and eigMy two 

oents, 
One hundred eighty fOllr dollMs and forty five 

cents, 
Eight thousand seven hundred seventy dollars aiH\ 

eighty four cents, 
Two hunclred forty two dollars and tbirty eigbt 

cents, 
Three hundred eighty five dollars and ninety four 

cents, 
Two tbousand five bundred one dollars and ninety 

eigb t cents, 
Seven hundred thirty soven dollars and six cents, 
One thousand seventeen dollars and ninety four 

cents, 
Two hund,'ed dollars and ninety nine cents, 
Ono hundred seventy five dollars and fivo cents, 
Six hundred thirty five cIollars lind seventy cents, 
One hundred throe dollars and seventy niue cents, 

1,617 95 

42643 
309 08 

553 82 

18445 

8,770 84 

242 38 

386 94 

2,501 98 
737 06 

1,017 94 
200 99 
175 06 
635 70 
103 79 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.) 

'Dennysville, 

Danforth, 
East Maohios, 

Eastport, 

Edmunds, 

Harrington, 

Joneshorough, 
Jonesport, 
Luheo, 

Machias, 

Machiasport, 

Marion, 

Marshfield, 
Meddybemps, 

Millbridge, 

Northfield, 
Pemhroke, 

Perry, 

Prinoeton, 
Rohhinston, 

Steuhen, 

Topsfield, 

Treseott, 

Wesley, 

Whiting, 

Whitneyville, 
C .. dyville plantation, 
Talmadge plantation, 

iYaite plantation, 

No.7, R. 2 plantation, 

One thousand one hundred forty seven dollars and 
seven cents, 

Two hundred ninety two dollars and fourteen cents, 
Three thousand three hundred forty seven dollars 

and seventy cents, 
Five thousand ono hundred ninety one dollars 

and ninety .two cents, 
FOUl' hundred ninety seven dollars and sixty nino 

oents, 
ODe thousand four hundred thirty five dollars and 

seventy five oents, 
Five hundred one dollars and thirty eight cents, 
Nine hundred one dollars and eighty two cent~, 
One thousancl seven hundred eighty foul' dollars 

nnd six cents, 
Fivo thousnnd six hundrer! twenty nine dollars and 

eighty nino cents, 
One thousllnd one hundred thirty seven dollars and 

two cents, 
One hundred seventy two dollars and eighty two 

oents, 
Four hnndred eleven dollars and six cents, 
One hnndred thirty eight dollars and ninety six 

oents, 
One thonsand seven hundred twenty seven dollars 

and twenty two oents, 
Three hundred fi,'e dollars, 
Two thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars 

Rnd seven conts, 
One thousand one hundred eighty four dollars and 

eighty two cents, 
One thous.nd forty dollars and eight ccnts, 
Seven hundred thirty two dollars and thirty seven 

cents, 
One thousand seventy five dollars and twenty four 

cent-si 
Four hundred seventy eeven dollars and thirty 

one conts, 
Two hundred forty eight dollo.rs and twenty four 

cents, 
Three hundred sixty seven dollars and seventy 

four cents, 
Four hundred twenty nine dollars and ninety four 

cents, 
Six hundred forty dollars and ninety oents, 
One hundred sixt,y dollars nnd seventy one oents, 
One hundred sixty nine dollars and ninety four 

oents, 
One hundred sixty five dollars and thirty four 

cents, 
One hundred fifty three doilars and forty eight 

cents, 
No. 14 
No. 21 
No. 18, 
No. 19, 
No. 26, 
No. 27, 
No. 18, 

do. Eighty six dollars and fifty six cents, 
do. One hundred sixteen dollars and eighty cents, 

East Division, Twenty five dollars and thirty cents, 
do. Twenty five dollars and thirty cents, 
do. Thirty four dollars and fifty cents, 
do. Forty one dollars and sixty nine cents, 

Mid. Divi"ion, One hundred forty three dollars and seventy five 

SE. 4 No. 19, do. 
l! No. 19, do. 
No. 24, do. 

No. 26, 
No. 29, 

do. 
do. 

No. 30, do. 
No. 31, do. 
No. 36, do. 
No. 37, do. 
No. ~2, do. 
E. hf. No. 43, do. 
W. hf. No. 43, do. 
N. hf. No.6, N. Divis., 

oents, 
Twelve dollars and sixty five cents, 
Forty nine dollars and forty five cents, 
One hundred seventy oight dollars and twenty five 

cent'l, 
Eighty six dollars and twenty five cents, 
One hundred ninety sevcn dollars and twenty three 

oents, 
pne hundred eighty four dollars, 
Eighty six dollars and twenty five centR, 
Three hundred forty five dollars, 
One hundred nine dollars and twenty fiye cents, 
Two hundred twelve dollars and seventy five cents, 
Thirty four dollars and fifty cents, 
Fifty dollars and three ccnts, 
I:eventeen dollars and twenty five oents, 

1,147 07 
292 14 

3,347 70 

6,191 92 

497 69 

1,435 75 
501 38 
901 82 

1,784 06 

6,629 89 

1,137 02 

172 82 
411 06 

138 96 

1,727 22 
305 00 

2,238 07 

1,184 82 
1,040 08 

732 37 

1,075 24 

477 31 

248 24 

367 74 

429 94 
640 90 
160 71 

169 94 

165 34 

153 48 
86 66 

11680 
26 30 
25 30 
3460 
41 69 

143 76 
12 66 
4946 

178 26 
86 26 

197 23 
18400 

86 26 
346 00 
109 26 
212 76 
34 60 
60 03 
17 26 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.) 

S. hf. No.5, N. Divis., Fifty one dollars and seventy five cents, 
No.6, do. Forty three dollars and twelve oents, 
E. hf. strip N. of No.6, Ten dollars and thirty five oents, 
W. hI'. strip N. of No.6, Six dollnrs and ninety cents, 
TwomilestripN.ofNo.5, Twelve dollars and ninety four eents, 
iN o.I,R.l,Titcomb'. sur-

vey (Fowleret nls.), Twenty five dollars nnd eighty seven oents, 
W.k No.1, R. 1, Ten dollars and thirty five cents, 
No.3, It. 1, Hinkley, One hundred three dollars und fifty cen!.., 
No.1, R. 2, Dyer, One bundred three dollars and fifty eents, 
N. hf. No. I, R. 3, Twenty five dollars and eighty seven oents, 
S. hf. No.1, R. 3, Eight dollars nnd sixty three oents, 
No.1, R. 4, V Rnoeboro', Two hundred thirty dollars, 
W. ! No.6, R. 1, Lennox, Twenty five dollurs and eighty seven oents, 
E. hf. No.6, R. 1, Sixty nine dollars, 
No.8, R. 3, One huudred three dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 10, R. 3, One hundred eighty nine dollars and seventy five 

oents, . 
No. n, R.3, Tweuty five dollars and eighty seven oents, 
it No.8, R. 4, Fifty one dollal's and seventy five oents, 
No.9, R. 4, N. B. K. P., Two hundred thirty dollars, 
E. pt. ofIndian township, 

strip one mile wide, Eight dollars and sixty three cents, 
No.9, R. 3, Jaokson 

Brook plantation, Two hundred thirty dollars, 

Fifty five thousand seventy two dollars nnd ninety 

51 75 
43 12 
10 35 

6 90 
12 94 

25 87 
10 35 

103 50 
103 50 

25 87 
8 63 

230 00 
25 87 
69 00 

103 50 

189 75 
25 87 
51 75 

230 00 

8 63 

230 00 

nine oents, 55,072 99 

Aoton, 

Alfred, 

Berwiok, 

Biddeford, 

Buxton, 

Cal'll ish, 

Dayton, 

Elliot, 
Hollis, 

Kennehunk, 
Kennehunkport, 

Kittery, 

Lehanon, 
Limeriok, 

Limington, 
Lyman, 

Newfield, 

North Berwiok, 

Parsonsfield, 

Saco, 

Shapleigh, 

Sanford, 

• ---'-

COUNTY OF YORK. 

One thousand eight hundred eighty foul' dollars nnd four 
oents, 

Two thousand four hundred fifty eight dollars and ninety 
fhr6 cents, 

Three thousand six hundred ninety one dollars and ninety 
five oents, 

Thirty two thousand six hundred ninely five dollars and 
eighty six oents, 

Four thousllnd seven hundl'ed seventy eight dollars and 
twenty three oenls, 

One thousand seven hundred eighty eight dollars nnd 
niJlety seven cents, 

One thousand three hundred ninety three dollars anil 
thirty nine eents, 

Three thousand eighty five dollars and eighty nine oents, 
Two thousand five hnndred fifty nine dollars and seventy 

oents, 
Nine thousand seventy six dollars and seventy five oent~, 
Five thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and forty 

five oents, 
Three thousand five hundred eighty six dollDrs and sev­

enty eight oents, 
Three thonsand twenty dollal's and twenty seven oents, 
Two thousand five hundred twenty one dollars and ninety 

two oents, 
Three thousand seven dollars and ninety oents, 
One thonsand nine hundred eighty eight dollars and forty 

three cen ta, 
One thousnnd seven hundred twenty one dollars and forty 

oents, 
Three thousand two hundred ninety seven dollars and 

ninety cents, 
Three thousand six hundred thirty nine dollars and ton 

oents, 
Seventeen thousand nine hundred thhty two dollars and 

sixty four oents, 
One thousand four hundred forty six dollars and sixty 

four oents, 
Three thousand two hundred twenty eight dollars nnd 

forty three oents, 

1,884 04 

2,458 95 

3,691 95 

32.695 86 

4,778 23 

1,788 97 

1,393 39 
3,085 89 

2.559 70 
9,076 75 

5,189 45 

3,586 78 
3,020 27 

2,521 92 
3,007 90 

1,988 43 

1,721 40. 

3,297 90 

3,639 10 

11,932 601 

1,446 64 

3,228 43 
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TI'ea:;urer to send 
warrnnt and tax 
act to towns re­
quiring the same 
to be assessed. 

Sou th Berwiok, 

Waterborough, 
Weils, 

York, 

COUNTIES. 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF YORK (CONTil'WED.) 

Four thousand seven hundred eight dollars and ninety 
five oents, 

Two thousand ninety eight dollars and forty threo oents, 
Three thousand nine hundred thirty nine dollars and five 

oents, 
Four thousand four hundred forty three dollars and eighty 

five oents, 

4,108 95 
2,098 43 

3,939 05 

4,443 85 

One hundred twenty nino thousand one hundred eighty 
foul' dollars and eighty seven cents, . 129,184, 81 

RECAPITULA. TION. 

A)-[OUNT. DOLLS. GTB. 

Androscoggin One hundred one thousand two hundred thirty six dollars 
and thirteen oents, 101,236 13 

Aroostook, Twenty seven thousand four hundred twelve dollars aDd 
ninety two cents, 21,412 92 

Cumherland, Two hundred eigbty one thousand six hundred sixteen dol-
lars and forty eight cents, 281,616 48 

Franklin, Thirty three thousand three hundred forty seven dollars and 
twenty fi,-e cents, '. 33,34,1 25 

Hancocl" Forty three thousand five hundred twenty dollars and three 
oents, 43,520 03 

Kennebee, One hundred twenty thousa.nd seven hundred sbrty soven 
dollars and fifty four cents, 120,161 54 

Knox, Sixty thousand four hundred ninety four doll""s and forty 
fi ve cents, 60,494 45 

Lincoln, Thirty nine thousand four hnndred ninety ono dollars and 
twenty seven cents, 39,491 21 

Oxford, Fifty six thousand eight hundred sixty dollars and thirty 
five cents, . 56,860 35 

Penobscot, One hundred thirty thomand six hundred seventy five dol-
lars and thirty six cents, 130,615 36 

Piscataquis, Twenty seven thousand eight hundt'ed eighty five dollars 
and eigbty six cents, 21,885 86 

Sagadahoo, Sixty three tbousand five hundred thirty foul' dollars and 
forty cents, 63,534, 40 

Somerset, Sixty three thousanll. two hundred seventy seven dollars and 
sixty nine oents, 63,271 69 

Waldo, Fifty eight thousand one hundred five dollars and twelve 
oents, . 58,105 12 

Washington, Fifty five thousl1nd seventy two dollars and ninety nine 
ceilts, 55,012 99 

York, One hundred twenty nine thousand one hundred eighty four 
dollal's and eighty seven oents, 129,184, 81 

Twelve hundred ninely two thousand four hundred eighty 
two dollars and seventy one oents, 1,292,4,82 n 

SECT. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy­
two, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the 
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town 
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them .respectively to 
assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the 
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the 
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be 
by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place, 
respectively. 



TOWN OF ROBBINSTON. 

SECT. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the said 
mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to payor to 
issue their several warrant or warrants requiring' the collectors of 
their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the said treas­
urer on or before ,the first day of January, one thousand eight 
hundred and seventy-three, the sums against said cities, towns 
and plantations, respectively in this act contained, and said 
mayor, selectmen and assessors respectively shall return a certi­
ficate of the names of such collectors, with the sums. which each 
may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before 
the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand 
eight hundred and seventy-two. 

SECT. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time 
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency to 
pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or 
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to 
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against 
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his 
deputies of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with 
the laws already existing' on that subject, except that it shall be 
returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax 
itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the 
rate of six pel' centum yearly, from the day when the tax became 
payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and the lawful fees 
of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon. 

SECT. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town 
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from 
the state treasury the school fund set apart from such city or 
town, so long' as such tax remains unpaid. 

SECT, 6. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 29, 1872. 

Chaptel' 191. 

An aot to make valid the doings of the town of Robbinston and for other purposes. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Bep,'esentatives in Legis­
latU1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The acts and doings of the town of Robbinston, 'in 
the county of Waslllngton, at a meeting of the legal voters there­
of, notified and held on the thirteenth day of June, eighteen 
hundred and seventy-one, for the purpose of seeing' what action 
they would take to insure the rebuilding or repairing' the old 
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Warrants to 
towns requiring 
assessments to 
be paid to state 
trea8u~er. 

In case of delin­
quency for pay­
ment 01 tax, 
treasurer to issue 
his W3l'fant to 
inform oollector. 

Wnl"lant to be 
directed to 
sherifi'. 

Interest and ex­
penses to be paid 
by delinquent 
town. 

Towns precluded 
fl'om drawing 
Bchool fund if tax 
remains unpaid. 

Certain doings of 
Robbinston In 
1871, made valid 


